Revised

(in millions, except per share
data)

Income from continuing operations before taxes $96 $ 96
Provision for income taxes 8 (4 ) 4
Income from continuing operations 88 92
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax benefit of $0 million (5 ) (5 )
Net Income $83 $ 4 $ 87

Net income per share - basic
Income from continuing operations $0.26 $ 0.28
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01 ) (0.02 )
Net income per share - basic $0.25 $ 0.26

Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

15

Net income per share - diluted
Income from continuing operations $0.26 $ 0.27
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01 ) (0.01 )
Net income per share - diluted $0.25 $ 0.26

Total comprehensive income $74 $ 4 $ 78

9

Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

16

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) - (Continued)

Six Months Ended April 30,
2015
As
ReportedAdjustments

As
Revised

(in millions, except per share
data)

Income from continuing operations before taxes $209 $ 209
Provision for income taxes 19 5 24
Income from continuing operations 190 185
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax benefit of $2 (35 ) (35 )
Net Income $155 $ (5 ) $ 150

Net income per share - basic
Income from continuing operations $0.57 $ 0.55
Loss from discontinued operations (0.11 ) (0.10 )
Net income per share - basic $0.46 $ 0.45

Net income per share - diluted
Income from continuing operations $0.56 $ 0.55
Loss from discontinued operations (0.10 ) (0.10 )
Net income per share - diluted $0.46 $ 0.45

Total comprehensive loss $(113) $ (5 ) $ (118 )

The adjustments resulted in the following revisions to our condensed consolidated statement of cash flow.
Six Months Ended April 30,
2015
As
ReportedAdjustments

As
Revised

(in millions)
Net income $155 $ (5 ) $ 150
Deferred taxes $(3 ) $ 7 $ 4
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Other assets and liabilities $(127) $ (2 ) $ (129 )
Net cash provided by operating activities $163 $ — $163

 3. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

There were no changes to the new accounting pronouncements as described in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the fiscal year ended October 31, 2015 except for the following:

In March 2016, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued amendments which aim to simplify several
aspects of the accounting for share-based payment transactions, including the income tax consequences, classification
of awards as either equity or liabilities, classification of certain items on the statement of cash flows and accounting